








































































































• 
	

No QUEST/NH/DW/-01 ?OlG 	 Dated: 21,06-201G 

41,0.36 

jJ_i •i  , J.5 

	

4IS 	.7x.e; 

, 1-, 	 ft ▪  /).• 
)1-z. 

L.. 3 	3% 	- 

L.4,7 	3% 	 ▪  • 

41j,s.1.3l# 

• ),JJI 	 L"),JL 
.J1 	 4▪  ..-S,J13,11; 	 2000 .0,1vevi 

13 	 Je.-S 

▪ 1200 ...Ft.. 221(., 

4 	 17.30 .2C)14i :1,, 13 

• 

L. 	L. 04,5" 

J..; ...11 -..,•••••"; j,._ 

v.. ji 	 ,4;-11," 	• & 
Lia 4,14. 	2016 al,. 12 

J1 ottr 	 13  

'AA 4 "4.1 
(1,i) 

2016 	 , 

• 12:0U 	2016 .1", 	v.S. ,~1. 

VA" 	1230 	yo 2016 

7013 

>4.0. 	 ••-• 
L. %et, 	.V.:41.6*I.: ▪  I 	 `Ji 	 Li 

WWW. 	 I, .1,k 

i 

:nal) 

.111$1.0ii 



Directorate of WOrkS 

TENDER NOTICE 
40,—..“1.1•11111 111•1111111i 	  
r.. • 	S T NIiOS  0: iosk. 	 Dato4 2 ,-06:1116 

Siatente3 Technotogy 
•nvitirs seaieo bids in shape of single 

i.v,i 	rEct000 from the aa reputed/experienced 
.1 dr 	.11;fianuti:r supplier. etc register With federal. 

: 	••i ••,,-na• 'a.. :.;):•:!s tax department and an active tax 
.,••• 	IiR,SREJ •i•ir Sk:::::O1): and installation of ecuipments 

Name of Works 
Earnest 
Money 

Period of 
Completion 

Tender 
Fee 

I 	N.-.4v,:::.ck•!,..; 
t•i; 

3% 

3% 

03 hittrarts 

03 Months 

its.  
2 000,• 

Rs 
2.000,  

Ceointincia 

Elildnic, d:x:ur:n;ntr, car be obtained from trio office of Director 
Works i_niFST. Nawabstaan during office hours on subnussion 

or fa: ,al letterhead of bidder along with Tender 
tni,'Pay Omer of Rs. 2.000/- ilsuri•Refurstiatle'l for each bid 

i-.'ne nainf: ci! Directoi FirianCe. QUEST. Nawabshah.  
The oat p•epthred in accordance mat the instruOtton and b,acting 
doi:,,inents must tenon at the office of me undersigned on Of 
tafilore 13-07.2018 at 12:00pm and lenders w•ilt be opened on 
13-07.2016 at 12:30pm ir. the office of the undersigned in the 

„vim .d  c.,-iitiaCti-rS Of thee ter/reset-Ad/Nee. 
' 	en;... 	:•rut.iii.sais nal bit opened only of the tecnnically 

Thu/ f.rinGoil pf:IpOSal/b4:1 of Ungudl.fie0 
't-!ufriel ,Iloper.et1 to them. Details of terms 

.lid 	:1“.: 	.r the tender form. 
Date of Issuance 	 Ala be issuec from the first day,  

	

..::• _ ,,i• 	 11 S"PRA websttes of this 
• ii•1 et- 	' 12-07.2016. 

Date of Opening. 13-074016. Place of issuance SUbiil:S4,10,  
c,1!1 cc Ditentorate of Works QUEST 

Nawatishah /07480i SaN1.741 
Under following conditions bid will be rejected' 

anc 	,• 	:t 
▪ ?.•ci 	 •,,, 	••. 	 amount I 

• 
6 ,:: 	••• , •••/,:3 	st•ei. :tit 	ant; 'Ina,  

▪ : 	, 	I 	 as per government rules 
S 1 	on-resounded the tender~ will be issued 

iij •,a 2S 07•2016 	et,rt•eu bark an 'farce 29-07-2016 
17 00pie • • • 	- 	nnt:ned on 29-07-2016 at 12:30pm 

;A•lonr.,  ie••••r.os the right is /erect, all or any 
t. 	,0!.!‘.411t. Vov:F.:Ons of Sindn lairbec Procurcrnmer 
' 	.1r;le.;:11...-0 in 231:i 

It.. a iveil 	r•t- it,  'S ;J./a:table on QUEST wet,s.tir 
iwww quest edu.pk, 	ate,: as on SPPRA Karachi v.etis•te 
:www sppra gov.pk 

Director Works 

Phone. 102441382260, PA9X.  (0244)9370381-5. Ext 2509 
Poonw4:4 



Quaid-e-AiNam University 
of I Mimi:ring, iti:lirnce R. I ecimislogy, . 

b /„_57 
jiimmosmajorfaimi 

-,.,,trps .- 	4. 	. 
imminimittbi j ...N....if.... 

No. QUEST/NI-MAO-of 2014 	 ()nod :L. ,  cS 2016 

jk;,1;t!..4,j,1 1:-P. 

j;,,..;:'i,..).:-/itt.,..-iTi.,(,),..V4 ..,-,,011041AS.!..,...,...„__:.:;,:,..t'k 

-4,-4';,;•;.,,r-7-;, t--,1/14.1a,,,,,,--.:'41--;,...N:,,  

—..2.000/- . *103 3% .-.15'.,..r....;;;L;,..:...-,), 6 Li:4, 	_ - 01 

• ,.2.000!- .603 i- v 3% -L-.66t..,,J.f..:,45,-1:;:--ilcit:k.;.-1,,.. 02 

EV,Jrj-,.., ."a..6,-; tC.'41.:.,,z,L--mji. 

ir"2,°°°/-';' 7:- 4.,'  ':i, ..,;j4r,St 4...:,'",,)-ez--,,,‘,:•:A.?.,!-.'- rc_ ",...., 

4.ile...,;.J.l e-,?k/..,?1,-...t;41..510.-.0t(ii.): li.,,,•%;...-4.:: I ;r•.‘( Li:1. 6. 

-6)134le i)-%,1.?(Z- J

frIt 
 1.1 

• 
 .20164itht13,../...75.L.A;;.7.` 	".i."754. Cf.th".L-l'itti.,06.4.:-',.:IV16P. 
•;201631.1913,A1., 	''7( ,:. - , ,11:..1.;‘,--Liii....E412:00 co: 

. el- kr  ilriSri:>-,,, ... 	0._......;  ',, • ;t ,L,..!::::,,..::. ,P.;;,.. ;412 : 30 ;,,,11 

.1.- ' ,L.. ...: J1.: ...'..-.: ,..... v .1- .;,..... 1:1.‹.  f;.!...:,:--; •,,., ,. '; U....-1,.f 	''''Li •-• 

.1-- '.''..7'170 t; 	'''' : 	' 	-- -_ 	: .7- 	....:2,11,A4.114.- e; ..,: 	'•;.; 	1,;,.!:ba..- ,:'6C:', , ,.. /. 

.-- •-•,'">!...1... 1,-•,'.104.-'' ',..?, 14,i/4" to 'Cf., ''''' 	,-, 	̀•• if-':Li 	0 	• 

-6. 6..: ifjj.....r.i..20161j01:12.:-..,:_ ••4., 

.,,... •...iia.c.,i-i.,,,%;„(2,,,..;;;;;.._ ,,,,;::,-;...? ..20166j u;.13 . Z.; .7 0 2_ 

... 6 )yr.....;-,(67480), ,;‘,;.;v:,-;;_,";.,-.....C:;:d. ,-.. 70..,:.t,- ,i.....; 

....,: -," ,or•Aq( j.,,‘,,,..,..=•:0..iti:,,Vi(ii) ;,;:: , 	. _.; 	1.1-: ,,,iti..(i) 

D'):1; 201630R28121 1(;/1.;6,447.,reSL.1:.Z•je.12.,' ,.. 6( )).;.:,:j1,̂ :7  

,,.c..4.20183i1.420:,......-.:-11-f kJ-Jr-402:00 ...».2016j0.:29‘...:ii,o 
'... 	' 	' 	.-4: 	12'30 	. 

	

.......,.. 	6.....--. 	< 	. 	;„.., 

3 If....L. 4. t...i..:.14-';.}; 20 13 I •-t  '.: -, 2010  ;.::•.' 	,.;•.-•,.c. •%••••••- • J.j'-'...4..':'..  

,? 	r .1......fCi- 	.).• 	'-'6',.,._: 9'. ••1:!.-1..',' 

www.questedu.pk .,  L,.....; ; .'•::.-:.,, ..;,''..-....c;:e't—iV;e,-;!..; Lr. L.:; t  

-......- •,!.'Awww.sppra.gov.pk.:.;1",....1,0,),. ,.,....-1.1‘;:.,1,'2.1,.1  

ViAifil) 



\to 
14 

Engr. 	izr flayat Qazi 
Project Director 
SBBU Nawabshah 

NIT NO. QUEST/N1-1/DW/269 Dated : 21-06-2016 

Method and procedure of procurement: National Competitive Bidding (Single Stage — Two 
Envelope)  

MINUTES OF BID OPENING MEETING  

A meeting of the Procurement Committee / Tender Opening Committee of this 
Department was held on 13-07-2016 for opening the Technical and Financial bids in respect of 
subject NIT. The meeting was attended by all / following members of the procuremen. committee 
and the representative of bidder. (Attendance sheet is enclosed). 

The following bidder submitted their bids till the deadline of submission: 

1) 	M/S Phono Engineers (Pvt) Ltd, Lahore. 

The meeting was started at 1230 hrs in the presence of the above mentioned 
participant. Firstly the technical bids were opened and evaluated with the help techr.ical staff of 
the QUEST and calculated the marking (copy attached) mentioned in the bidding document. After 
calculation of the technical weight-age the participant was declared Technically Qualified. 

After technical evaluation of contractor / supplier, the financial bids were opened. 
All the members of the procurement committee signed pages of financial proposal/bids. The bids 
do not contain any over-writing or cutting. Copies of Bid Evaluation Reports are enclosed 
herewith for your kind information. 

The committee had examined all the bids as per the Qualification / eligibility 
criteria provided in the bidding documents, arithmetical checks. The committee has verified the 
documents and bid security submitted by the bidders. 

The meeting ended with the note of thanks to and from the chair. 

/3 .71( 
T:.• 	s 	emon 	Mr. azal Ali Shaikh 

Director Works 	 Director Finance 
QU ST Nawabshah VUEST Nawabshah 

I 

Page I of 1 



QUAID—E—AWAM UNIVERSITY 
OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE &TECHNOLOGY NAWABSHAH. 

Office of the Director Works 
Phone (0244) 382260 PAM (0244) 937038 I , t st 

 

 

    

    

Subject: 	Opening of bids. 

The following members of Procurement Committee attended the mee 

opening of Techincal &, Financial Bids for the work of "Networking of C 

Engineering Department" and "Networking of Telecomunication Eng 

Department" mentioned in NIT No. QUEST/NH/DW/269 Dated: 21-

held on 13.07.2016 at 1230 hrs in the office of Director Works at 

Nawabshah. 

0 

ng for 

emical 

neering 

6-2016 

QUEST 

1 
I ngr. Khizr Flayat Qazi 
Project Director  

...irk 
1, 

t, 7 

2  
Mr. Fazal Ali Shaikh 44-1,-LoP,A4A91) 
Director Finance 	6Azar H 4-bc 

Afefr.p.i.ve- ) 

Engr. Tanveer Aslam Mernon 
I)irector Works 

7 /6 /3 , 

Mr. Muhammad Athar Munir 
Networking Engineer (Technical Person) ) 

✓ 

13 i 



Q UAI D—E—AWAM UNIVERSITY 
OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE &TECI-INOLOGY NAWABSHAH. 

Office of the Director Works 
Phony 	362:!60 PAM (02.11)):-Ci-O.As I :; Ext 

Subject: Opening of bids. 

The following Suppliers/Contractors/Representatives attended the mee 

opening of Technical 81, Financial Bids for the work "Networking of C 

Engineering Department" held on 13.07.2016 at 1230 hrs in the office of I 

Works at QUEST Nawabshah. 

ing for 

irector 

1 

2 

4 

\(SPp-No k_no EA)C5k $3Qqi2S (S30-r 
1,-.44.)tiNa_ AL\ el  

eac_s  Err( 

I 3  

rei.v,au A5444% 

tf red-t7 f AcreFitS 

ci,e e37; Trce.u.10451.ca ,  

In)T 
fir/At: Acutt, 

caLer 7/erVIrte.e— 

CS F NatvaAska,  

&fed-  D'ire. 

.5 85 el 



, 	 Name of Col' 

M/S Phono Engineers (Pvt) L 

(3. 	• 1-6 
Engr. Tanweerlp_m_116em 

Netwo 

Director Works 
SST Nawabshah 

s2/(' 



Memon Engr. Kiyizr Hayat Qazi 
Project Director 
SBBU Nawabshah 

Mr. za Ali sn\\ikh  
Director Finance 

‘447Es'ir Nawabshah 

F • It Engrg'anweer Asla 
Director Works 
QU 'ST Nawabshah 

S 

Certificate 

This is to certify that the rates quoted by the Contractor / Supplier 

M/S Phono Engineers (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore for Networking of Chemical Eng: neering 

Department are lowest prevailing market comparable rates. 



Engr 
Director Works 

.ST T Nawabshah 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency:  Quaid-e-Awam University of Engineering, Science & Technology, Nawabshah 

2. Tender Reference No: QUEST/N1-1/DW/269 Dated: 21-06-2016  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Networking of Chemical Engineering Department at  
QUEST Nawabshah  

4. Method of Procurement: Through 'Fenders in Newspapers  

Tender Published: SPPRA Website, Kawish 25-06-2016 Jang 25-06-2016, Dawn 27-06-2016 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 01 No  

7. Total Bids Received: 01 No 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) 13-07-2016 	(Provide details in separate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	-- Nil -- 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	13-07-2016 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

01 No. 

Sr. 

1 

	 1 
M/S Phono 
Engineers (Pvt) Ltd, 
Lahore.  

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

3 

Cost offered 
by the 
Bidder 

2 

3,399,493.00 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

4 

Within 
Estimate 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

	 5 

Prevailing 
Market Rates 

Remarks 

cep 
Engr. tar Ilayat Qazi 
Project Director 
SBBU Naw abshah 

emon 	Mr. 14 r.al Ali Sh ekh 
Director Finance 
QUEST Nawabshah 



U;. 

Director Works 
'ST Nawabshah 

ki)% 1\k9  \ 1̀2 

Mcmon 	Mr. a A aikh 
Director Finance 
QUEST Nawabshah 

NIT NO. QUEST/NH/DW/269 Dated: 21-06-2016 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive 13idding(National/ 
International Corn etitive Biddin Sin le Sta e 
— Two Envelope) 

Description of work: Networking of Chemical Engineering Department at QUEST 
Nawabshah  

Name of Procuring Agency: Quaid-e-Awam University of Engineering Science & 
Technology, Nawabshah 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT 

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

, No. 
Eligibility / Qualification 

Criteria 

M/S Phono 
Engineers  (Pvt) 

Ltd, Lahore 
--- --- 

I Registration with PEC (if 
at • licable) 

YES ___  

NTN YES --- --- 
--- 
--- 

_ Sales Tax Registration YES --- 
Professional Tax YES --- 
Registration with Sindh 
Revenue BoarcESRB) 

YES --- --- 

Qualification Criteria: --- --- 
Minimum three years' 
experience of relevant field. 

YES --- --- 

7 Specialization in the field of 
Networking 

YES --- --- 

Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

YES --- -- 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm. 

YES --- --- 

10 Any other factor deemed to be 

agency subject to provision of 
Rule-44 

relevant by the procuring  

--- Qualified/ disqualified Qualified --- 

Note: I he procuring agency may modify the criteria as per their requirements. 

(OP 
;74 4 

En 	hr ayat Qazi 
Project Dire for 
SBBU Naw shah 



azal Ali Shaikh 

rector Finance 

QUEST Nawabshah 

izr a at Qazi 

Project Direct •r 

SBBU Nawabs ah 

Technical Evaluation Criteria 

Sr. # Description 
Marks of 

Eligibility Obtained 

Marks 

1 
The bidder should be associated with principal (Distributor, and 

Manufacturer) since 5 years at least. 
15 0 

2 Company Must be ISO 9001 certified 5 5 

3 100% Technical Compliance Quoted Solution 20 20 

4 Past Experienceinminimum 5 similar projects(Please attach 

copies)preferablein education sector. 
15 15 

5 
Manufacturer must have local presence in Pakistan and have local 

warehouse. 
5 5 

6 

At least 2 Certified Engineers in Network Infrastructure 

Services, CCNA/ CCNP (attached Copies) and At least 1 Certified 

Engineer in Passive from Principle. 

10 10 

7 
AnnualTurnOvershouldbeatleast50Mor above inlastthree years 

(Attach copies). 
5 5 

8 

The Company 

mustberegisteredwithSalesTax,IncomeTax&SindhRevenue Board 

departmentsandshouldbe active tax payer.GST,SRB andNTN 

mustbe registeredwiththename ofthe firm not with individuals. 

5 5 

9 Taxreturns oflast 3years. 10 10 

10 
The company musthaveatleast 3 

officesinPakistan.(providecontactaddress) Must have one in Karachi 
 5 

5 

11 Scope of Work & Project implementation plan 5 0 

Total 100 
	

80 

Note:Minimum Qualification is 70 out of 100 points. 

Director Works 

QUE§T Nawabshah 



QUAID—E—AWAM UNIVERSITY 
OF ENGINEERING SCIENCE &TECHNOLOGY NAWABSHAH. 

Office of the Director Works 
rhouk.{.-.1 I) 	' 	PAM W.' I ))‘1 •I',1 INI 	\I 

Subject: 	Opening of bids. 

The following Suppliers/Contractors/Representatives attended the meet 

opening of Technical 86 Financial Bids for the work "Network' 

Telecomunication Engineering Department" held on 13.07.2016 at 1230 

the office of Director Works at QUEST Nawabshah. 

ng for 

g of 

rs in 

1 

3 

606,,,,effis Our) 	_ 

k-40.0-zAgs A c_t (s43  

4 

5 

tr /a" to ELI 

Dired-01 14  elks 

csluesT, iNtettoctiatal.- 



0_ 
(D 

0 
CD 
7 
cn 

O 

U 

iD 

N
e
tw

o
rk

in
g

 o
f T

e
le

c
o
m

m
u
n
ic

a
tio

n
 E

n
g
in

e
e
rin

g
 D

e
p

a
rtm

e
n

t 

i‘.11/S
  P

h
o

n
o
 E

n
g
in

e
e
rs

 (P
vt) L

td
, L

a
h
o
re.

 

S
r. 	

N
a
m

e
 of  C

o
n
tra

c
to

r 	
E
s
tim

a
te

d
  C

o
s
t 	

T
o
t a

l  A
m

o
u
n
t 

 
(w

i th
 T

a
x) 

] c o 
.c.) 

0 00  
m 

•D,  
0) 
01 
0-) 
0 
---4 
( . . . ) 
O 
O D 

cn 
m 

c u 	7 

g• 
Z 0 N 

cr L1)  
0.) 

0 
w 0 

N 



Certificate 

This is to certify that the rates quoted by the Contractor / 	pplier 

M/S Phono Engineers (Pvt) Ltd. Lahore for Networking of Telecommu ication 

Engineering Department are lowest prevailing market comparable rates. 

/3 
En 	 Memon 	Mr. F 	 Engr. ISkizr 
Director Works 	 Director Finance 	 Project Direc 
QU 'ST Nawabshah 	 QUEST Nawabshah 	 SBBU Nawa 

11 itI ll \ V°  

ayat Qazi 
or 
hah 



Di ctor Finance 
QUEST Nawabshah 

/3.7 ,14 
Engr. 
Director Works 
QUEST Nawabshah 

Memon 	azal Ali haikh 

Bid Evaluation Report 

1. Name of Procuring Agency:  Quaid-e-Awam University of Enaineerint, Science & Technolo , Nawabshah 

2. Tender Reference No: QUEST/NH/DW/269  Dated: 21-06-2016  

3. Tender Description/Name of work/item: Networking of Telecommunication Engine 'ring 

Department at QUEST Nawabshah 

4. Method of Procurement: Through Tenders in Newspapers 

5. Tender Published:  SPPRA Website, Kawish 25-06-2016, Jang 25-06-2016, Dawn 2 -06-2016 
Print & Electronic Media (SPPRA ID No. & News papers names with dates) 

6. Total Bid documents Sold: 01 No 

7. Total Bids Received: 01 No 

8. Technical Bid Opening date: (if applicable) _13-07-2016 	 (Provide details in se rate form) 

9. No. of Bid technically qualified (if applicable): 	01 No. 

10. Bid(s) Rejected: 	-- Nil -- 

11. Financial Bid Opening date: 	13-07-2016 

12. Bid Evaluation Report: 

S No 

0 

1. 

1  
M/S Phono 
Engineers (Pvt) Ltd, 
Lahore.  

Name of Firm or 
Bidder 

Cost 
offered by 
the Bidder 

2 

4,656,073 

Ranking 
in terms 
of cost 

3 

Comparison 
with 

Estimated 
cost 

4 

Within 
Estimate 

Reasons for 
acceptance/ 

rejection 

5 

Prevailing 
Market Rates 

Remarks 

co. 
Engr. Vatizrell yat Qazi 
Project Director 
SBBU Nawabshah 



En 
Director Works 

EST Nawabshah 

1\V)  

emon 	Mr. F al Ali Shaikh 
Director Finance 
QUEST Nawabshah 

i. 
NIT NO. QUEST/NH/DW/269 Dated: 21-06-2016 

Method and procedure of procurement: Open Competitive Bidding(National/ 
International Competitive Bidding) (Sinv,le Stage 
— Two Envelope)  

Description of work: Networking of Telecommunication Engineering Department a t QUEST 
Nawabshah  

Name of Procuring Agency: Quaid-e-Awam University of Engineering Science & 
Technology, Nawabshah 

BIDDERS' ELIGIBILITY / QUALIFICATION REPORT  

Eligibility / Qualification Criteria: 

S. No. Eligibility / Qualification 
Criteria 

M/S Phono 
Engineers (Pvt) 

Ltd, Lahore 
— 

Registration with PEC (if 
applicable) 

YES - 

2 

4 

5 

NTN YES --- 
Sales Tax Registration YES --- 
Professional Tax YES --- 
Registration with Sindh 
Revenue Board (SRB) 

YES --- 

Qualification Criteria: --- 
6 

7 

8 

9 

Minimum three years' 
experience of relevant field. 

YES --- 

Specialization in the field of 
Networking

YES --- 

Required Bid Security is 
attached. 

YES --- 

Bid is signed, named and 
stamped by the authorized 
person of the firm. 

YES --- 

10 

_ 	_ 

Any other factor deemed to be 
relevant by the procuring 
agency subject to provision of 
Rule-44 
Qualified/ disq_ualified 

___ ___ 

Qualified --- 

Note: The procuring agency may modify the cr ria as per their requirements. 

4 ibily 
Engr. Kbirzr 	at Qazi 
Project Director 
SBBU Nawabshah 



• 
Technical Evaluation Criteria 

Sr. # Description 

m
arks of 

Eligibility 

Marks 

Obtained 

1 
The bidder should be associated with principal (Distributor, and 

Manufacturer) since 5 years at least. 
15 0 

2 Company Must be ISO 9001 certified 5 5 

3 100% Technical Compliance Quoted Solution 20 20 

4 Past Experienceinminimum 5 similar projects(Please attach 

copies)preferablein education sector. 
15 15 

5 
Manufacturer must have local presence in Pakistan and have local 

warehouse. 
5 5 

6 

At least 2 Certified Engineers in Network Infrastructure 

Services, CCNA/ CCNP (attached Copies) and At least 1 Certified 

Engineer in Passive from Principle. 

10 10 

7 
AnnualTurnOvershouldbeatleast50Mor above inlastthree years 

(Attach copies). 
5 5 

8 

The Company 

mustberegisteredwithSalesTax,IncomeTax&SindhRevenue Board 

departmentsandshouldbe active tax payer.GST,SRB andNTN 

mustbe registeredwiththename ofthe firm not with individuals. 

5 5 

9 Taxreturns oflast 3years. 10 10 

10 
The company musthaveatleast 3 

officesinPakistan.(providecontactaddress) Must have one in Karachi 
5 

 

11 Scope of Work & Project implementation plan 5 0 

Total 	100 

Note:Minimum Qualification is 70 out of 100 points. 

de 	

n 

60 

) 

Qazi 

/5 7-. /^6 
Efe-r-T-a414.4.,eer-Astaiii Memon 

Director Works 

. 
i 

.) 	1:' 

( 

AMP'''.  •4, 
• a 	. 	 Engr. • 	izr 1:ay. 

Finance 	 Project Director 

EST Nawabshah SBBU Nawabshah QUEST Nawabshah 

*IV 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17
	Page 18
	Page 19
	Page 20
	Page 21
	Page 22
	Page 23
	Page 24
	Page 25
	Page 26
	Page 27
	Page 28
	Page 29
	Page 30
	Page 31
	Page 32
	Page 33
	Page 34
	Page 35
	Page 36
	Page 37
	Page 38
	Page 39
	Page 40
	Page 41
	Page 42
	Page 43
	Page 44
	Page 45
	Page 46
	Page 47
	Page 48
	Page 49
	Page 50
	Page 51
	Page 52
	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5
	Page 6
	Page 7
	Page 8
	Page 9
	Page 10
	Page 11
	Page 12
	Page 13
	Page 14
	Page 15
	Page 16
	Page 17

